

VOTE SHEET

DATE: February 18, 1997

RE: DOCKET NO. ~~961551~~-TT - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Discount Network Services, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., Interexchange Carrier Selection.

Issue 1: Recommendation that the Commission accept Discount Network Services, Inc.'s proposed settlement offer in lieu of requiring the company to show cause why it should not be fined or have its Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4077 cancelled for violation of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., Interexchange Carrier Selection.

DEFERRED

Issue 2: Recommendation that this docket be closed when staff has verified that credits to customer billings have been completed and the \$10,200 settlement amount has been forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285, (1), F.S.

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/RAR33 (5/90) *Staff will advise*

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
~~01771~~ FEB 18 97
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING